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21:49

2925 m
22.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Des Citronniers
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (9.900 5.500 3.080 1.760 1.100 440 220)
PRIX DES CITRONNIERS Breed 6 Breed C 22.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.925. 9.900, 5.500, 3.080, 1.760, 1.100, 440, 220.-to allocated 
by the S.E.C.F. For years 4, not having won 62.000. 
All horses 

1
2925

ML: 46,0

Gipsy Kings De Lou
4j. b W (Love You - Pareastern De Lou)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: J.A.C. Vanduffel

Christophe Martens

2020: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.280 € 2019: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    25.340 €16,2 37.620 €
13.07 Hyères 3 16,5 2650A 17.000 3,7 Ch. Martens Guest Des Brousses, Gezireha D'Orgeres, 
04.06 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 18.000 2,4 Ch. Martens Grace De Crepin, Griselda Blanco, Gnosca 
18.05 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 18.000 7,4 Ch. Martens Granit Du Fresne, Gabo Di Rocca, Georgia 
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,3 2925B 22.000 6,0 Ch. Martens Gipsy Kings De Lou, Grand Pajelo, Graceful
18.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 17,8 2925B 19.000 2,7 Ch. Martens Gipsy Kings De Lou, Gelato, Gnosca De Pa

2
ML: 44,0

Gunnar La Mesange
4j. b W (Quaker Jet - Vera)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: L. Vincent

Laurent-Guy Richard

2020: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    30.250 € 2019: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    7.500 €14,8 37.750 €
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2950B 18.000 J. Ozenne Go Fast Tejy, Gazouillis Du Mas, Gitano Blu
13.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,9 2925B 22.000 3,2 D. Bekaert Gigi D'Attaque, Gunnar La Mesange, Gazou
03.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,8 2150A 19.000 4,2 D. Bekaert Gunnar La Mesange, Gaby Star, Gloria Tur
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,7 2925B 19.000 5,4 D. Bekaert Gunnar La Mesange, Get My Love, Glorioso
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,4 2150A 17.000 5,3 R. Mourice Gunnar La Mesange, Gagnant De Brikvil, G

3
ML: 69,0

Gequila Five
4j. b S (Korean - Tequila De Nappes)

Trainer: Virgil Foucault
Besitzer: Bertrand Gatt

Ambre Dupuis

2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    25.280 €15,2 38.130 €
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2950B 18.000 Mlle A. Dupuis Grace De Crepin, Graceland, Galway Bay
09.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 18,7 2950B 35.000 92,0 P. Lebouteiller Go On Boy, Guarda's Fella, Gun Sissi
26.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 16,9 2925B 30.000 V. Foucault Go On Boy, Gun Sissi, Gordon Flash
12.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 18,2 2950B 25.000 24,0 V. Foucault Gun Sissi, Gold Piquenard, Go Fast De Gin
23.06 Vincennes 8 15,8 2175B Monte170.000 62,0 Mlle E. Desmigneux Gala Tejy, Gangster Du Wallon, Gepsonnie

4
ML: 175,0

Galice D'Herfraie
4j. b S (Tag Wood - Polka Baroque)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Thomas Levesque

Jean-Charles Feron

2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    14.860 € 2019: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    24.140 €14,5 39.000 €
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 16,3 2950B 18.000 N. Ensch Grace De Crepin, Graceland, Galway Bay
02.07 Marseille (À Borél 8 15,8 3025B 16.000 6,4 N. Ensch Gold From, Gentleman Aimef, Go Fast Tejy
04.06 Marseille (À Borél 9 15,5 2300A 18.000 15,0 N. Ensch Grace De Crepin, Griselda Blanco, Gnosca 
13.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,7 2925B 22.000 2,7 J.Ch. Feron Gigi D'Attaque, Gunnar La Mesange, Gazou
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,5 2150A 22.000 5,6 J.Ch. Feron Galice D'Herfraie, Goutte Du Houlbet, Glory 

5
ML: 230,0

Gazouillis Du Mas
4j. b W (Bassano - Queen Du Mas)

Trainer: Virgil Foucault
Besitzer: J.P. Manacorda

Virgile Foucault

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.910 € 2019: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    37.180 €15,1 45.090 €
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,1 2950B 18.000 V. Foucault Go Fast Tejy, Gazouillis Du Mas, Gitano Blu
13.07 Hyères dis 2850B Monte 16.000 12,0 Mlle J. Ohanessian Epico Blue, Folgado, Easy Bleu
26.06 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 29.000 14,0 M. Mottier Galdric D'Echal, Glossy Boy, Giant Meslois
04.06 Marseille (À Borél 8 15,1 2300A 18.000 136,0 V. Foucault Grace De Crepin, Griselda Blanco, Gnosca 
13.05 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3000B 23.000 81,0 V. Foucault Gazelle Daxel, Gordon Flash, Garry Thoris

6
ML: 138,0

Gladiateur Turgot
4j. b H (Hand Du Vivier - Quouragane)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Mme Th. Hoste

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    290 € 2019: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.440 €13,1 48.680 €
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 17,9 2925B 20.000 N. Ensch Give Me Cash, Godfather, Gordon Flash
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 17,3 2925B 29.000 16,0 N. Ensch Gazelle Daxel, Gabriella Duem, Gigi D'Attaq
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 35.000 32,0 N. Ensch Give Me Cash, Gun Sissi, Guarda
09.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 35.000 49,0 N. Ensch Good Morning, Garnement Royal, Goopgirl
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B 29.000 63,0 J.Ch. Feron Good Morning, Garry Thoris, Give Me Cash

7
ML: 10,0

Giga Pearl
4j. black S (Quaker Jet - Pearl Queen)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice

Romuald Mourice

2020: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    22.280 € 2019: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    13.650 €15,7 48.850 €
16.07 Hyères 6 17,9 2650A 17.000 36,0 L.G. Richard Guest Des Brousses, Espiegle, Easy Destin
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,7 2925B 44.000 5,9 L.G. Richard Gimhagine Nobless, Gabriella Duem, Gazell
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 29.000 3,5 L.G. Richard Gazelle Daxel, Gabriella Duem, Gigi D'Attaq
31.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,1 2925B 25.000 2,4 V. Foucault Giga Pearl, Gazelle Daxel, Gente Di Roma
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,8 2925B 35.000 55,0 L.G. Richard Give Me Cash, Gun Sissi, Guarda

8
ML: 60,0

Gangster Davaness
4j. b H (Booster Winner - Signeville)

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: D. Cinier

David Cinier

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.520 € 2019: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    34.320 €14,8 50.840 €
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,4 2925B 20.000 D. Cinier Give Me Cash, Godfather, Gordon Flash
10.06 Marseille (À Borél 7 16,8 3025B 19.000 D. Cinier Gawani Du Bocage, Gitana, Guest Des Bro
24.05 Cavaillon 7 17,2 2525A 20.000 18,0 D. Cinier Gentleman De Larre, Go And Flash, Gawani
13.05 Marseille (À Borél 6 16,7 3000B 23.000 4,1 D. Cinier Gazelle Daxel, Gordon Flash, Garry Thoris
08.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,8 2925B 45.000 57,0 D. Cinier Good Morning, Gangster Davaness, Gazelle

9
ML: 30,0

Galon De Vire
4j. b W (Laetenter Diem - Victoire De Vire)

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: Mlle Sabine Mottier

Alexis-Ph. Grimault

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    28.300 € 2019: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    17.740 €13,6 51.440 €
04.07 Enghien 4 14,6 2150A 29.000 21,0 F. Lagadeuc Galius, Geoffrey D'Am, Galopin De Conde
12.06 Vincennes 7 14,5 2150A 33.000 11,0 A.Ph. Grimault Grand Reporter, Galliano Du Desert, Granit 
15.05 Vincennes 9 14,5 2700B 33.000 4,7 P.Ph. Ploquin Go Winner, Giant Cash, Gala De Crennes
13.03 Enghien 5 14,2 2150A 38.000 7,7 P.Ph. Ploquin Gamay De L'iton, Gout Baroque, Garou Pier
29.02 Vincennes 2 15,7 2700B 44.000 38,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Gitano, Galon De Vire, Go Winner

10
ML: 106,0

Guarda
4j. b S (Ouragan De Celland - Syracuse)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud

Steve Stefano

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.510 € 2019: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    12.420 €15,0 52.130 €
16.07 Hyères 4 16,2 2650A 17.000 2,6 K. Devienne Guest Des Brousses, Espiegle, Easy Destin
10.06 Marseille (À Borél 9 17,7 3025B 19.000 K. Devienne Gawani Du Bocage, Gitana, Guest Des Bro
24.05 Cavaillon 4 15,0 2525A 20.000 14,0 K. Devienne Gentleman De Larre, Go And Flash, Gawani
13.05 Marseille (À Borél 5 16,6 3000B 23.000 16,0 K. Devienne Gazelle Daxel, Gordon Flash, Garry Thoris
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,3 2925B 35.000 55,0 K. Devienne Give Me Cash, Gun Sissi, Guarda

11
ML: 345,0

Going Jet
4j. b S (Very Nice Marceaux - Unlimited Jet)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Mlle S. Blanchetiere

Yannick-Alain Briand

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    45.900 €14,7 52.760 €
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 17,7 2925B 20.000 S. Stefano Give Me Cash, Godfather, Gordon Flash
28.06 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 23.000 35,0 B. Ruet Golden Visais, Good Friday, Go And Flash
31.12 Vincennes unpl 2200B Monte 44.000 29,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Gina De Froulay, Goforme De Houelle, Gef 
07.12 Vincennes 7 17,1 2175B Monte100.000 35,0 A. Barrier Gangster Du Wallon, Gladys Des Plaines, G
09.11 Vincennes 4 17,1 2700B Monte100.000 18,0 E. Raffin Gainsborough, Gala Tejy, Galactique Merite

12
ML: 1,0

Gallipoli
4j. b S (Very Nice Marceaux - Ocarina Jet)

Trainer: Pierre Vercruysse
Besitzer: Y. Desmet

Pierre Vercruysse

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.480 € 2019: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    42.540 €14,8 58.020 €
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 17,7 2925B 20.000 P. Vercruysse Give Me Cash, Godfather, Gordon Flash
26.02 Vincennes 6 16,1 2700B 44.000 31,0 P. Vercruysse Gelinotte Turgot, Gloria Du Gers, Good New
10.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 53.000 28,0 P. Vercruysse Graziella, Gravure Gema, Gloria Du Gers
26.01 Vincennes 4 15,0 2700B 44.000 26,0 P. Vercruysse Gazelle Du Rive, Galilee Des Pres, Gothiqu
10.01 Vincennes 6 15,5 2700B 44.000 25,0 P. Vercruysse Girl Du Leard, Gazelle Du Rive, Garance De

Wettstar - Tipp:Giga Pearl (7) – Gipsy Kings de Lou (1) – Gallipolli (12) – Gangster Davaness (8)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


